GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6400
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

DELHIINTEGRATED MULTIMODEL TRANSIT SYSTEM
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Integrated Multi-Model Transit System (DIMTS) has been constituted to implement projects associated with transport expeditiously in the National Capital Territory of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the achievements of DIMTS and the amount of funds utilized so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): In pursuance to the Cabinet Decision dated 10.02.2006 of the Government of NCT of Delhi, on 19.04.2006 the Delhi Integrated Multi Model Transit system (DIMTS) was incorporated as a company wholly owned by Government of NCT of Delhi in order to create capacity for planning, implementation and operation of multimodal transport system and requisite infrastructure. The DIMTS has been entrusted with the task of providing the necessary expert inputs and services to the Government of Delhi on project conceptualization, technical, planning, operational, financial and managerial aspects.

(c): The ftransport projects/assignments given to DIMTS have been satisfactorily completed. The details of the major projects/schemes/works assigned to DIMTS and total cost thereon is enclosed at Annexure.
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